PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 022150 Frame 0175. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of Assignee is Joikusoft Ltd				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
		Name Execution Date				
Lasse Maki		01/09/2009				
	ATA					
Name:	Joikusoft Ltd.					
Street Address:	Pohjantie 3					
City:	Espoo					
State/Country:	FINLAND					
Postal Code:	FI-02100					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12336		Number				
	1233	36279	666			
CORRESPONDENCE		36279				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (414)271-577					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (414)271-577 De sent via US Mail I 4142717590	'0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (4142717590 kristenl@and	'0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ruslaw.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>he sent via US Mail</i> i 4142717590 kristenl@andi Andrus, Scea	'0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ruslaw.com iles, Starke & Sawall, LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (4142717590 kristenl@andr Andrus, Scea 100 E. Wisco	'0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ruslaw.com iles, Starke & Sawall, LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> of 4142717590 kristenl@ando Andrus, Scea 100 E. Wisco Suite 1100	'0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ruslaw.com iles, Starke & Sawall, LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (4142717590 kristenl@and(Andrus, Scea 100 E. Wiscol Suite 1100 Milwaukee, W	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ruslaw.com iles, Starke & Sawall, LLP nsin Ave.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (4142717590 kristenl@and(Andrus, Scea 100 E. Wiscol Suite 1100 Milwaukee, W	'0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ruslaw.com iles, Starke & Sawall, LLP nsin Ave. VISCONSIN 53202				

source=2010-12-10_3003-00063_Assignment_and_Cover_Sheet#page3.tif source=2010-12-10_3003-00063_Assignment_and_Cover_Sheet#page4.tif source=2009-01-23_3003-00063_Notice_of_Recordation#page1.tif source=2009-01-23_3003-00063_Notice_of_Recordation#page2.tif source=2009-01-23_3003-00063_Notice_of_Recordation#page3.tif source=2009-01-23_3003-00063_Notice_of_Recordation#page4.tif Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Lasse Maki	Name:Joikusoft Ltd						
Fastbolentie 6 as 28 FI-00750 Helsinki, Finland	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Pohjantie 2</u>						
Execution Date(s)2009-01-09							
X Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Espoo</u>						
Joint Research Agreement	State:						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Finland Zip:FI-02100						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Finland Zip:FI-02100						
Other Corrective Document	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
12/336,279							
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>						
Name: Christopher M. Scherer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall LLP							
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave, Suite 1100	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information						
State: <u>wi</u> Zip <u>53202</u>							
Phone Number: 414-271-7590							
Fax Number: 414-271-5770	Deposit Account Number <u>012000</u>						
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Andrus, Sceales, Starke &</u>						
9. Signature: Christopher M. Acheren	12/10/10 Date						
Christopher M. Scherer	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

I

WHEREAS:

Lasse MÄKI of Fastbölentie 6 as 28, FI-00750 Helsinki, Finland Name (sole inventor) Street City Country

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR(S), has (have) made a certain new and useful invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been made, said application being identified by:

Title Scalable WLAN gateway				
Appln. No	12/336,279			
Filing Date_	12/16/2008			

is about to be made, said application being identified by

Title Scalable WLAN gateway
Date of Execution 9 January 2009
Attorney Docket No. 3003-00063
WHEREAS:
(Name of Assignce) LASSE TAVE? CTU 22 nel 61 November 2010
Pohiantie 3, FI-02100 Espoo, Finland
[] Limited Liability Company or [x] Corporation - organized
and existing under the laws of <u>Finland</u>
[] Individual or Sole Proprietor [] Partnership;

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

55 129,1,0

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

2

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of the application referred to above.

Т

Personally appeared before me this <u>10</u> day of <u>2009</u>, <u>Lasse Mäki</u>, to me known to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Winess LEENA KIVIQIA -> <u>P-</u> grb-Witness OJALA

3

USPTO

::MARIE MIKOLAINIS COMPANY:100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



* 5007622264*

JANUARY 26, 2009

PTAS

MARIE MIKOLAINIS 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WI 53202

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/23/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022150/0175 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 3003-00063

ASSIGNOR: MAKI, LASSE

DOC DATE: 01/09/2009

ASSIGNEE: JOIKUSOFT OY LTD POHJANTIE 3 ESPOO, FINLAND FI-02100

SERIAL NUMBER: 12336279 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: SCALABLE WLAN GATEWAY FILING DATE: 12/16/2008 ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 1/26/2009 6:48:14 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server :MARIE MIKOLAINIS COMPANY:100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

022150/0175 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO

1/26/2009 6:48:14 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

:MARIE MIKOLAINIS COMPANY:100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1.1 01/23/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500762226							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
T					1		
Lasse Maki		in	ame	Execution Date 01/09/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Joikusoft Oy Li	td		5	1		
	Pohjantie 3						
City:	Espoo						
	FINLAND						
	FINLAND FI-02100						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:			5279				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (414)271-5770 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (414)271-7590 Email: mariem@andruslaw.com Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis							
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue							
Address Line 2: Suite 1100							
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3003-00063				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher M. Scherer					
Total Attachments: 3 source=2009-01-23 3003-00063 Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-01-23_3003-00063_Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-01-23_3003-00063_Assignment#page3.tif							

RECORDED: 12/10/2010